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All listed events are free and open to the public.

VALLEY-WIDE AUTHOR EVENT

Thursday, October 26, 2017, 7:00 pm, Kennett
High School, 409 Eagles Way, North Conway, NH
The One-in-a-Million Boy author Monica Wood will
speak about her book and her writing. Book signing
will follow.

More programs:

An Evening with Monica Wood — Fri., Aug. 25, 6:00
pm at M&D Playhouse, N. Conway, 603-733-5275
Prior to M&D Playhouse’s production of Wood'’s play,
Papermaker, this unique event will offer bookworms
and theater enthusiasts an opportunity to interact
with Wood and explore her work.

Immigration, Ethnicity and the Reinvention of New
England Identity — Wed., October 11, 6:30 pm at
Conway Public Library, 603-447-5552

A presentation by Linda Upham-Bornstein, Plymouth
State University lecturer in history.

Birds of the White Mountains — Tues., October 17
at 7 pm at Bartlett Public Library, 603-374-2755

A presentation by naturalist David Govatski.

Stories Told by Seniors — Thursday, October 19,
6:00 pm at Conway Public Library, 603-447-5552

A presentation by Visiting Nurse Home Care &
Hospice of Carroll County.

Find updates and contact info at
onebookonevalley.org

Book discussions of The One-in-a-Million Boy
Bridgton Public Library: Wed., Sept. 27, 3:00 pm
Effingham Public Library: Wed., Sept. 27, 6:00 pm
Jackson Public Library: Tues., Oct. 10, 4:30 pm
Bartlett Public Library: Tues., Oct. 10, 7:00 pm
Fryeburg Public Library: Wed. Oct. 11, 10:00 am
North Conway Public Library: Thurs., Oct. 12, 10:30 am
White Birch Books: Thurs., Oct. 12, 7:00 pm
Moultonborough Public Library: Fri., Oct. 13, 10:30 am
Conway Public Library: Mon., Oct. 16, 10:15 am
Charlotte Hobbs Library, Lovell: Mon., Oct. 16, 1:00 pm
Brownfield Public Library: Tues., Oct. 24, 6:00 pm
Madison Library: Tues., Oct. 24, 7:00 pm

Cook Memorial Library, Tamworth: Wed., Oct. 25, noon
Freedom Public Library: Mon., Oct. 30, 10:30 am
Ossipee Public Library: Tues., Nov. 7, 2:00 pm
Samuel H. Wentworth Library, Sandwich: TBA
Chocorua Public Library: attend any discussion above

Dine to Donate! on Thursday, October 26th, Black
Cap Grille will donate 10% of each participating
party’s check to One Book One Valley!

Starts at 5:00 pm, no reservations accepted.

See blackcapgrille.com for info.
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